Amend CSSB 207 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the recital (page 1, line 35), strike "Subsections (f-1)," and substitute "Subsections (a-2), (f-1),".
- (2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, immediately following amended Section 531.102(a-1), Government Code (page 1, between lines 40 and 41), insert the following:
- (a-2) The executive commissioner shall work in consultation with the office whenever the law requires the commissioner to adopt a rule or policy necessary to implement a power or duty of the office, including rules necessary to carry out a responsibility under Subsection (a).
- (3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 531.102(g)(6), Government Code (page 3, line 38), between "executive commissioner" and "shall", insert ", in consultation with the office,".
- (4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 531.102(p), Government Code (page 4, line 58), strike "executive commissioner, on behalf of the office," and substitute "executive commissioner, in consultation with the office,".
- (5) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 531.102(q), Government Code (page 5, line 8), strike "executive commissioner, on behalf of the office," and substitute "executive commissioner, in consultation with the office,".
- (6) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 531.113(e), Government Code (page 5, line 53), between "executive commissioner" and "shall", insert ", in consultation with the office,".
- (7) In SECTION 12 of the bill (page 7, line 44), between "Commission" and "shall", insert "in consultation with the inspector general of the office of inspector general".
- (8) In SECTION 14 of the bill (page 7, line 58), between "Commission" and "shall", insert "in consultation with the inspector general of the office of inspector general".